
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Tuesday 
August 1, 2023 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

Burglary 3rd 2023-07-07237 07/31/23, 7:23 pm Old Greensboro Rd 1 house key $10.00 

TOP 1st 2023-07-07154 07/31/23, 12:52 pm Harding Dr 24k gold plate 
Apple laptop computers 
Assortment of jewelry 

Flower pot 

$4,000.00 
$2,000.00 
$800.00 
$100.00 

Burglary 3rd 2023-07-07135 07/31/23, 12:18 pm Shades Crest Dr .38 Model 642 Smith & 
Wesson Special 

Revolver 
Gold Ring w/Gold Ring 

Guard 
Solid Gold Bracelet 

w/Diamonds 
Solitaire Diamond Ring 

set in Gold Band 

$500.00 
 
 

$50.00 
 

$200.00 
 

$200.00 

Crim Mischief 3rd 2023-07-07132 07/31/23, 10:31 am Rice Mine Rd NE 2017 Chevrolet Malibu 
LT 

$150.00 

      

      

      

      

      

      



 
      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 


